

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**

SMT. BIMLA YADAV

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Bahl, proxy counsel for Mr.
Umesh Mishra, Adv alongwith PW- Mr.
Tara Chand Yadav.

versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Anupriya Yadav, Adv for D1.

Mr. Bhanu Deepak Mishra, proxy
counsel for Mr. V. D. Mishra, Adv for
D2 to 6.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.02.2020

PW1- Mr. Tara Chand Yadav, who is present for his cross examination, is discharged unexamined on the request made by counsel for defendant Nos.2, 3, 5 & 6 as the main counsel who has to cross examine the witness is not available and is reported to be busy in Dwarka Courts. Moreover, due to paucity of time, it is not possible to give pass over and then record evidence in the case.

List for further cross examination of PW1 on 24.04.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2020/sk

