



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**

SMT. BIMLA YADAV

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv (9868401295)
(asvassociates@hotmail.com) alongwith
PW1-Mr Tara Chand Yadav.

versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jitendra Bakshi, Adv for D2 to 7
(9891777688) (advocatejbakshi
@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.01.2023

PW1-Mr. Tara Chand is present for his further cross examination. However, none has appeared on behalf of defendants today.

Matter is passed over.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

At 12:00 Noon

None for defendants.

Matter be again passed over.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**



At 02:10 PM.

Cost paid today.

PW1 present, unexamined and discharged today as evidence is being recorded in *Test Case No. 36/2018* in which witness has come from Chennai. Hence, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on 26.04.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19, 2023

SK