



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**

SMT. BIMLA YADAV

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. along with
PW2 & PW3 (M: 9868401295)

versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.01.2024

Matter is fixed for remaining PE.

Affidavit of evidence has already been filed on behalf of PW2 & PW3. Copy has been received by the opposite party.

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, he seeks time to place on record the physical copy of the affidavit as he had e-filed the evidence affidavit.

Hence, put up for placing the same on record and for remaining PE on 16.05.2024.

**Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 25, 2024/sms