



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**

SMT. BIMLA YADAV

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. (M:
9868401295)

versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.02.2024**

**I.A. No. 3892/2024(Application on behalf of plaintiff U/O 16 Rule 3 r/w
Section 151 CPC for summoning of witness)**

Learned counsel submitted that the witness is already mentioned at
Serial No. 3 of the list of witnesses.

Hence, the application is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

Let the witness as mentioned in the application be summoned for the
next date of hearing along with the relevant record, on taking necessary
steps on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. 16.05.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/sms