



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**
SMT. BIMLA YADAVPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.

Versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dalal, Adv. for D-1
with D-1 in person
Mr. Jitendra Bakshi, Adv. for
D-2 to 7

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **07.10.2024**

Proceeding-12.54 p.m. to 1.11 p.m.
Evidence-12.55 p.m. to 1.10 p.m.
Pages-1

I.A. 25547/2023 under Section 15A of CPC moved by
the plaintiff

Reply to the captioned IA alongwith proof of cost filed by defendant no.2 to 7 are now on record. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has received copy of reply filed by defendant no.2 to 7 and also cost of Rs.35,000/- from defendant no.2 to 7. He further submits that does not wish to file rejoinder to the same. **Thus, pleadings are complete.**

At request of the plaintiff, place the captioned IA before the Hon'ble Court on **14.11.2024**, for further directions.

CS(OS) 303/2017

Mr. Jagmal Singh (PW3) is present, examined, cross-examined by learned respective counsels for



defendant no.1 & defendant no.2 to 7 and discharged. No other PW is present today.

At request of the plaintiff, re-notify the matter for further PE on **11.02.2025**.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 7, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any