



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**

SMT. BIMLA YADAV

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr Umesh Mishra Adv**

versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Jitendra Bakshi, Advocate for D-
2 to 7.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

I.A. 25547/2023

This Application under Order XV-A read with Section 151 of the CPC has been filed by the Plaintiff for striking off the defence of Defendant No.2 to 7.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks permission to withdraw the present application on the ground that the prayers, as sought for in the present application, have already been granted.

The application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 303/2017

List before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e. 01.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

Rahul