



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 303/2017

SMT. BIMLA YADAV

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. with
PW/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav &
PW/Mr. Girish Chand in person.

versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajit Singh, proxy cl. for D-1
with D-1 in person.
Mr. Jitendra Bakshi, Adv. for
D-2 to 7 (joined through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

CS(OS) 303/2017

1. The matter is listed today for further PE and PW/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav & PW/Mr. Girish Chand are present in the Court.
2. As per office note, physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW/Mr. Girish Chand is on record.
3. The physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav is also on record.
4. However, an adjournment is sought by learned proxy counsel for the defendant no.1 on the ground that leading counsel for the defendant no.1 is not available today being unwell. Opposed on the ground that no advance intimation has been given in this regard. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for today.
5. Re-notify the matter for further PE on 19.01.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/ab