



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**

**SMT. BIMLA YADAV**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. with  
PW/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav &  
PW/Mr. Girish Chand are in  
person.

Versus

**SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khatri, Mr. Rajat  
Bhardwaj & Mr. Ujjwal  
Bhardwaj, Advs. for D-1 along  
with D-1 in person.  
None for D-2 to 7.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**19.01.2026**

**Proceeding-02:45 p.m. to 03:10 p.m.**

**Evidence-02:47 p.m. to 03:07 p.m.**

**Pages-1+1**

**CS(OS) 303/2017**

1. The matter is at the stage of Plaintiff's  
Evidence.

2. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that  
he has been recently engaged and has filed his  
vakalatnama yesterday. However, the said vakalatnama is  
not yet on record. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1  
is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on  
record, before the next date of hearing.

3. PW/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav & PW/Mr. Girish  
Chand are present in the Court and have examined-in-chief  
by way of their respective Affidavits as PW4 and PW5  
respectively. The cross-examination of the said witnesses  
is deferred for the next date of hearing for the reasons  
mentioned in the deposition-sheet.



4. Re-notify the  for cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav & PW5/Mr. Girish Chand on 12.05.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 19, 2026/bs**