



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 303/2017**
SMT. BIMLA YADAVPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv. with
PW4/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav in
person.

Versus

SH. RANDHIR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khatri, Mr. Ujjawal
Bhardwaj & Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj,
Advs. for D-1 along with D-1 in
person.
Mr. Jitendra Bakshi, Adv. for
D-2 to 7.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

Proceeding-12:12 p.m. to 01:11 p.m.

Evidence- 12:14 p.m. to 01:10 p.m.

Pages-5

CS(OS) 303/2017

1. The matter is listed today for cross-examination of PW4/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav & PW5/Mr. Girish Chand.
2. PW4/Mr. Kulbhushan Yadav is present in the Court today and has been cross-examined on behalf of the defendants and discharged.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW5/Mr. Girish Chand could not appear today due to personal difficulty.
4. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW5/Mr. Girish Chand on 21.09.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2026/bs